PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Seung Hwan KIM	05/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SK TELECOM CO., LTD
Street Address:	11, Euljiro, 2-ga, Jung-gu
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	100-844

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13132275

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036841111
Email: fykim@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN HAM & BERNER, LLP

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4900-0059

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Yoon S. Ham

Total Attachments: 1

source=4900-0059_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026372 FRAME: 0871 OF \$40.00 131322/5

ASSIGNMENT

		100101111		•
	ion of the premises and other wledged, the undersigned,	good and valuabl	e consideration in hand paid, the	receipt and sufficiency of
1)	Seung Hwan KIM	2)		
3)		4)		
5)		6)		
7)		8)		
9) .		☐ x1	oox if continued on page 2	
TELECOM CO Republic of Korea and interest for the	.,LTD., having a place a, its successors and assi a United States of Ameri TEM AND METHOD F	e of business gns (hereinafte ca as defined in	hereby sells, assigns and at 11, Euljiro, 2-ga, Jung r designated "ASSIGNEE") a 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inven	-gu, Seoul 100-844, the entire right, title tion entitled: SED ON
SMART	CARD, AND SMART	CARD APPLI	ED TO THE SAME (AS A	MENDED)
	application for United State Patent Application No.		was filed on; or	, and identified by
(b) for which an	application for United States	Letters Patent was	executed on,	
all United States Lette continuations-in-part Property to the said A	ers Patent which may be gran thereof, and the right to all SSIGNEE, for its interest as	ted therefore and a benefits under the ASSIGNEE, its su	Commissioner of Patents and Tra any and all extensions, divisions, International Convention for the ccessors, assigns and legal represe t on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;	reissues, continuations, or e Protection of Industrial
application for and ob ASSIGNEE, its succe applications for pater	taining original, divisional, re ssors, assigns and legal repres it based thereon, growing ou ssors, assigns and legal repre	issued or extended sentatives, and wit t of or related to	sterest, and to render all necessing Letters Patent of the United State hout further remuneration, in and the said invention; and to execut essential to ASSIGNEE's full pro-	s, upon request of the said to any improvements, and te any papers by the said
SIGNED on the date i	ndicated aside my signature:		•	
Name: Seung Hwa	wan KIM	· · · · ·	May Of 2	0//
2)	,			
2) Name;		·····	Date	,
				•
	•			
3)				
Name:			. Date	,

PATENT REEL: 026372 FRAME: 0872

RECORDED: 06/01/2011